
TENTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT, *, . ; 	 iJj 	 ;. 

AMENDMENT SERVICE 
(the "Amendment") is and into as of July 1,2014, the Date, by and 
between COUNTY MONTEREY ("County") on behalf of NATIVIDAD MEDICAL 
CENTER ("Hospital"), and MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES ("Contractor") with respect 
to the following; 

A. County owns and operates Hospital, a acute care hospital facility 
located in Salinas, California and various outpatient clinics under acute care license. 

B. Contractor and Hospital have into that certain Professional 
Agreement dated February 1,2009; as amended on March 1,2010; July 1,2010; March 1,2011; 
July 1,2011; December 1,2011; July 1,201 May 1,2013; July 1,2013; and December 1, 
2013 (collectively, the "Agreement") pursuant to which Contractor provides referrals for locum 
tenens physician services. 

C. Hospital and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term an 
additional twelve (12) months and to increase the amount payable by $500,000 for services provided 
during the extended term the Agreement. 

AGREEMENT 

IN CONSIDERATION of the foregoing the mutual and 
covenants contained Hospital and Contractor as follows: 

terms not otherwise defined herein shall have 
meaning Agreement. 

2. 	 The last sentence of Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby 
"During the period February I, 2009 June 30, 

maximum obligation of County for provided hereunder shall not exceed 
six hundred thousand dollars $2,600,000." 

3. ===-.a;:;.:::;.::...;::!::.' This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, 
of which to be an original, but of which together shall one 

and same instrument. 

4. 
and conditions 
Agreement. 

5. date this Amendment, any reference to the Agreement 
mean the by this Amendment. 

FORMS·PRECEDEN1\47789, I 



IN WITNESS WHElZEOF, Hospital and Contractor have executed this 
Amendment as of the day and year first written above. 

CONTRACTOR 

MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES Date: /l?k/ /1 ,20~'i 
; ( 

/ 
. ",J 

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 
Purchase Order Number 

By: ________~~------------­
Contracts !Purchasing Manager 

Date: _____, 20_ 

BY: ~ 
Natividad Medical Center Representative 

Date:. _~ _ ,_, ~~__, 20~'/ 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
CHARLES J. McKEE, County Counsel 

Stacy Saetta, Deputy County Counsel 
Date: ____________, 20 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 
FORMS·PRECBDENn47789,1 



Daily 
(8 hr day unless 

: otherwise specified 
$ 1,880.00 
$ 2,000.00 

$ 

$ 
1,360.00 

Infectious Disease 
1,700,00 

$ 125,00 
$ 205,00 

$ 370,00 
$ 450,00 

2,600,00 
1, 

$ 109,00 $ 848.00 
$ 179.00 $ 1,432.00 
$ 179.00 $ 1,432,00 
$ 189,00 $ 1,512.00 
$ 189,00 $ 1,512.00 

$ 3,500,00 
1,700.00 

$ 91.00 
$ 1,741.00 
$ 2,250,00 

$210.00 NIA 
$ 243.75 $ 1,950,00 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$210,00 
$ 250,00 

24 Hour 
Call Only 

300,00 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 20,000.00 

$25,00000 
$ 25,00000 
























































































































